



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 Contract ID: 0120-0086 Counties: SALEM
Letting Date: January 11, 2012 2:00 pm District(s): Norwich
Contract Time: CD - 246 Days

Contract Description: ROUNDABOUT AT SALEM FOUR CORNERS ROUTES ROUTES 82 & 85 Project(s): 0085(111)

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.	\$3,528,020.11	100.00%
2	King Construction, Inc.	\$3,681,035.32	104.34%
3	Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	\$3,748,909.46	106.26%
4	American Industries Inc.	\$3,945,000.00	111.82%
5	B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC	\$4,074,247.65	115.48%
6	Richards Corporation	\$4,087,701.86	115.86%
7	Folsom Construction, L.L.C.	\$4,198,461.90	119.00%
8	Ralph Computaro & Son Excavating, Inc.	\$4,495,293.31	127.42%



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

1/12/2012

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 1

Contract ID: 0120-0086 Counties: SALEM
 Letting Date: January 11, 2012 District(s): Norwich
 Call Order: 001 Project(s): 0085(111)
 Contract Time: CD - 246 Days
 Contract Description: ROUNDABOUT AT SALEM FOUR CORNERS ROUTES 82 & 85

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) King Construction, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1 100% FEDERAL FUNDING Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:							
0010	0101000 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	13,500.00000	13,500.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **							
0020	0101117 4,783.000	5.00000	23,915.00	0.01000	47.83	8.00000	38,264.00
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **							
0030	0101128 (1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	33,200.00000	33,200.00
SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **							
0040	0101130 661.000	0.01000	6.61	50.00000	33,050.00	56.00000	37,016.00
ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **							
0050	0201001 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	148,300.00000	148,300.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) King Construction, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1	100% FEDERAL FUNDING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0060	0202003	15,584.000	2.00000	31,168.00	1.00000	15,584.00	12.00000	187,008.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION 5000 TO 99999	c.y.						
0070	0202101	34.000	50.00000	1,700.00	200.00000	6,800.00	100.00000	3,400.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION UNDER 100	c.y.						
0080	0202202	128.000	50.00000	6,400.00	26.00000	3,328.00	20.00000	2,560.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH 100 TO 999	c.y.						
0090	0202315	6,609.000	35.00000	231,315.00	68.50000	452,716.50	62.00000	409,758.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0100	0202318	427.000	30.00000	12,810.00	24.00000	10,248.00	8.00000	3,416.00
	MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0110	0202351	1,357.000	20.00000	27,140.00	26.00000	35,282.00	16.00000	21,712.00
	UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0120	0202501	42.000	25.00000	1,050.00	30.00000	1,260.00	27.50000	1,155.00
	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0130	0202502	3,033.000	5.00000	15,165.00	12.00000	36,396.00	6.00000	18,198.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) King Construction, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		100% FEDERAL FUNDING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0140	0202529	3,925.000	1.50000	5,887.50	1.25000	4,906.25	1.30000	5,102.50
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0150	0204213	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0160	0205001	835.000	20.00000	16,700.00	0.01000	8.35	5.00000	4,175.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0170	0205003	1,520.000	20.00000	30,400.00	0.01000	15.20	5.00000	7,600.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0180	0207003	5,504.000	1.00000	5,504.00	24.00000	132,096.00	17.50000	96,320.00
	BORROW 1000 TO 9999	c.y.						
0190	0208002	592.000	70.00000	41,440.00	35.00000	20,720.00	21.50000	12,728.00
	FREE-DRAINING MATERIAL 500 TO 4999	c.y.						
0200	0209001	12,960.000	2.00000	25,920.00	4.00000	51,840.00	2.50000	32,400.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0210	0210820	(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) King Construction, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		100% FEDERAL FUNDING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0220	0213011	43.000	100.00000	4,300.00	55.00000	2,365.00	40.00000	1,720.00
	GRANULAR FILL UNDER 100	c.y.						
0230	0219001	4,327.000	4.00000	17,308.00	2.50000	10,817.50	2.75000	11,899.25
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0240	0219050	23.000	100.00000	2,300.00	200.00000	4,600.00	200.00000	4,600.00
	CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER **	ea.						
	See Special Provisions **							
0250	0304002	7,798.000	50.00000	389,900.00	1.00000	7,798.00	32.00000	249,536.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0260	0406170	4,106.000	92.00000	377,752.00	80.00000	328,480.00	93.45000	383,705.70
	HMA S1	ton						
0270	0406171	2,888.000	90.00000	259,920.00	80.00000	231,040.00	91.35000	263,818.80
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0280	0406236	1,293.000	8.00000	10,344.00	0.01000	12.93	8.40000	10,861.20
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0290	0406267	1,031.000	10.00000	10,310.00	11.50000	11,856.50	8.00000	8,248.00
	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) King Construction, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% FEDERAL FUNDING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0300	0406993	185.000	20.00000	3,700.00	22.00000	4,070.00	22.00000 4,070.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.f.					
	COLORING AND STAMPING ** See Special Provisions **						
0310	0406999	(1.000)	5,700.00000	5,700.00	5,700.00000	5,700.00	5,700.00000 5,700.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0320	0507001	12.000	1,500.00000	18,000.00	3,200.00000	38,400.00	2,650.00000 31,800.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0330	0507016	54.000	30.00000	1,620.00	200.00000	10,800.00	26.00000 1,404.00
	CONCRETE FOR TEMPORARY CATCH BASIN CAP	s.f.					
0340	0507022	3.000	3,000.00000	9,000.00	4,500.00000	13,500.00	4,300.00000 12,900.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.					
0350	0507026	5.000	2,000.00000	10,000.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00	3,600.00000 18,000.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP)	ea.					
0360	0507097	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	3,600.00000 7,200.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN (W/4' SUMP)	ea.					
0370	0507201	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00	2,650.00000 2,650.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) King Construction, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		100% FEDERAL FUNDING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0380	0507224	9.000	350.00000	3,150.00	500.00000	4,500.00	600.00000	5,400.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0390	0507601	8.000	2,000.00000	16,000.00	3,500.00000	28,000.00	2,225.00000	17,800.00
	MANHOLE	ea.						
0400	0507701	19.000	800.00000	15,200.00	400.00000	7,600.00	500.00000	9,500.00
	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0410	0507758	5.000	800.00000	4,000.00	400.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	2,500.00
	RESET MANHOLE (STORM)	ea.						
0420	0601020	8,976.000	20.00000	179,520.00	13.25000	118,932.00	18.00000	161,568.00
	STAMPED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0430	0601445	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00
	EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0440	0602001	9,765.000	1.00000	9,765.00	1.50000	14,647.50	1.75000	17,088.75
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS 0 TO 9999	lb.						
0450	0603802	12.000	500.00000	6,000.00	1,000.00000	12,000.00	590.00000	7,080.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL - SIGN SUPPORTS	cwt.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) King Construction, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		100% FEDERAL FUNDING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0460	0651001	179.000	30.00000	5,370.00	30.00000	5,370.00	15.00000	2,685.00
BEDDING MATERIAL		c.y.						
0470	0651011	724.000	50.00000	36,200.00	55.00000	39,820.00	54.50000	39,458.00
12" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0480	0651012	704.000	60.00000	42,240.00	56.00000	39,424.00	57.00000	40,128.00
15" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0490	0651013	348.000	70.00000	24,360.00	59.00000	20,532.00	72.00000	25,056.00
18" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0500	0651015	296.000	80.00000	23,680.00	74.00000	21,904.00	81.00000	23,976.00
24" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0510	0651051	56.000	70.00000	3,920.00	56.00000	3,136.00	55.00000	3,080.00
12" R.C. PIPE CLASS V		l.f.						
0520	0651055	144.000	80.00000	11,520.00	74.00000	10,656.00	81.50000	11,736.00
24" R.C. PIPE CLASS V		l.f.						
0530	0651746	15.000	50.00000	750.00	55.00000	825.00	55.00000	825.00
12" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE		l.f.						
0540	0651837	236.000	40.00000	9,440.00	59.00000	13,924.00	60.00000	14,160.00
15" C.C.M. PIPE		l.f.						



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

1/12/2012

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 8

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) King Construction, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		100% FEDERAL FUNDING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0550	0652009	1.000	400.00000	400.00	750.00000	750.00	860.00000	860.00
	12" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0560	0652010	1.000	400.00000	400.00	800.00000	800.00	925.00000	925.00
	15" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0570	0652011	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	900.00000	1,800.00	1,050.00000	2,100.00
	18" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0580	0652013	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00
	24" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0590	0653001	25.000	200.00000	5,000.00	5.00000	125.00	140.00000	3,500.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0600	0653010	7.000	200.00000	1,400.00	5.00000	35.00	140.00000	980.00
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.						
0610	0653100	2,251.000	7.00000	15,757.00	1.00000	2,251.00	3.00000	6,753.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0620	0703011	5.000	200.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	1,000.00	150.00000	750.00
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.						
0630	0703012	78.000	150.00000	11,700.00	150.00000	11,700.00	75.00000	5,850.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) King Construction, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		100% FEDERAL FUNDING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0640	0751711	1,904.000	20.00000	38,080.00	33.00000	62,832.00	20.00000	38,080.00
	6" UNDERDRAIN	I.f.						
0650	0755009	1,628.000	2.00000	3,256.00	4.00000	6,512.00	4.00000	6,512.00
	GEOTEXTILE ** See Special Provisions	s.y.						
	**							
0660	0811001	1,272.000	30.00000	38,160.00	27.00000	34,344.00	19.75000	25,122.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	I.f.						
0670	0813031	3,036.000	60.00000	182,160.00	60.00000	182,160.00	52.50000	159,390.00
	6" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0680	0815001	2,055.000	5.00000	10,275.00	6.00000	12,330.00	4.50000	9,247.50
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	I.f.						
0690	0910021	2.000	1,700.00000	3,400.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00	1,210.00000	2,420.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE - TYPE I	ea.						
0700	0910023	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,850.00000	1,850.00	1,540.00000	1,540.00
	R-B TERMINAL SECTION	ea.						
0710	0910047	25.000	40.00000	1,000.00	53.00000	1,325.00	49.50000	1,237.50
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5A)	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) King Construction, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		100% FEDERAL FUNDING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0720	0910170	1,200.000	23.00000	27,600.00	21.65000	25,980.00	23.10000	27,720.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	I.f.						
0730	0910172	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	42.00000	2,100.00	44.00000	2,200.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5)	I.f.						
0740	0910173	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,550.00000	2,550.00	2,640.00000	2,640.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.						
0750	0910174	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,650.00000	2,650.00	1,210.00000	1,210.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPED PARAPET	ea.						
0760	0911924	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00	4,100.00000	4,100.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
0770	0912503	616.000	8.00000	4,928.00	6.00000	3,696.00	6.60000	4,065.60
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	I.f.						
0780	0913850	150.000	5.00000	750.00	6.00000	900.00	5.00000	750.00
	HIGH VISIBILITY SAFETY FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0790	0914007	368.000	100.00000	36,800.00	50.00000	18,400.00	43.50000	16,008.00
	WOOD PLANK RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) King Construction, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	100% FEDERAL FUNDING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0800	0917010 (1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0810	0921001 2,658.000	10.00000	26,580.00	11.12000	29,556.96	8.00000	21,264.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **							
0820	0922500 3,476.000	30.00000	104,280.00	48.00000	166,848.00	36.00000	125,136.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)							
0830	0923001 94.000	100.00000	9,400.00	250.00000	23,500.00	135.00000	12,690.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE FOR PATCHING ** See Special Provisions **							
0840	0930001 7.000	100.00000	700.00	550.00000	3,850.00	200.00000	1,400.00
OBJECT MARKER ** See Special Provisions **							
0850	0942001 8.000	600.00000	4,800.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00
CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL							
0860	0944004 12,515.000	5.00000	62,575.00	1.00000	12,515.00	4.00000	50,060.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL OVER 10000							
0870	0949000 3,820.000	5.00000	19,100.00	3.80000	14,516.00	4.60000	17,572.00
WOOD CHIP MULCH							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) King Construction, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		100% FEDERAL FUNDING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0880	0949012	530.000	15.00000	7,950.00	14.00000	7,420.00	10.50000	5,565.00
	HEMEROCALLIS SPP. DAYLILY 1 GAL. CONT.	ea.						
0890	0949064	222.000	45.00000	9,990.00	32.00000	7,104.00	35.00000	7,770.00
	POTENTILLA FRUTICOSA SPP., POTENTILLA 18" - 24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0900	0949085	55.000	45.00000	2,475.00	36.00000	1,980.00	35.00000	1,925.00
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0910	0949098	35.000	45.00000	1,575.00	35.00000	1,225.00	36.50000	1,277.50
	CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0920	0949099	79.000	38.00000	3,002.00	35.00000	2,765.00	25.00000	1,975.00
	CORNUS AMOMUM, SILKY DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0930	0949124	7.000	250.00000	1,750.00	370.00000	2,590.00	400.00000	2,800.00
	AESCLUSUS PAVIA - RED BUCKEYE 8'-10' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0940	0949129	57.000	15.00000	855.00	30.00000	1,710.00	25.50000	1,453.50
	CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS, BUTTONBUSH 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) King Construction, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		100% FEDERAL FUNDING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0950	0949132	133.000	38.00000	5,054.00	35.00000	4,655.00	27.50000	3,657.50
	SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS, COMMON ELDERBERRY 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0960	0949133	63.000	38.00000	2,394.00	42.00000	2,646.00	29.00000	1,827.00
	VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM, Highbush Blueberry 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0970	0949140	16.000	45.00000	720.00	39.00000	624.00	38.50000	616.00
	COTONEASTER HORIZONTALIS ROCK COTONEASTER 18"-24"HT.B.B.	ea.						
0980	0949160	627.000	10.00000	6,270.00	15.00000	9,405.00	18.00000	11,286.00
	SPECIAL SOIL PREPARATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0990	0949161	32.000	45.00000	1,440.00	42.00000	1,344.00	38.50000	1,232.00
	ILEX GLABRA "COMPACTA" COMPACT INKBERRY 18" - 24" HT. B. B.	ea.						
1000	0949198	16.000	45.00000	720.00	34.00000	544.00	30.50000	488.00
	SALIX NIGRA, BLACK WILLOW, 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1010	0949212	169.000	38.00000	6,422.00	34.00000	5,746.00	30.00000	5,070.00
	ARONIA MELANOCARPA - BLACK CHOKEBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) King Construction, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		100% FEDERAL FUNDING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1020	0949227	91.000	45.00000	4,095.00	36.00000	3,276.00	32.00000	2,912.00
	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1030	0949261	222.000	38.00000	8,436.00	30.00000	6,660.00	34.50000	7,659.00
	JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS "BAR HARBOR" BAR HARBOR JUNIPER 18" - 24" SPR. B. B.	ea.						
1040	0949349	16.000	40.00000	640.00	40.00000	640.00	28.75000	460.00
	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1050	0949522	194.000	48.00000	9,312.00	42.00000	8,148.00	35.75000	6,935.50
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1060	0949565	25.000	15.00000	375.00	15.00000	375.00	16.50000	412.50
	CALAMAGROSTIS ACUTIFLORA "STRICTA", STRICTA REED GRASS, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
1070	0949568	397.000	15.00000	5,955.00	15.00000	5,955.00	11.30000	4,486.10
	PENNISETUM "HAMELN", HAMELN FOUNTAIN GRASS, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) King Construction, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		100% FEDERAL FUNDING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1080	0949712	39.000	350.00000	13,650.00	275.00000	10,725.00	400.00000	15,600.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 8'-10' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1090	0949757	7.000	350.00000	2,450.00	285.00000	1,995.00	400.00000	2,800.00
	AMELANCHIER GRANDIFLORA "AUTUMN BRILLIANCE", AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY, 8' - 10' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1100	0949818	91.000	48.00000	4,368.00	46.00000	4,186.00	41.25000	3,753.75
	RHODODENDRON VISCOSUM, SWAMP AZALEA 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1110	0949833	7.000	450.00000	3,150.00	280.00000	1,960.00	371.25000	2,598.75
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1120	0949835	16.000	350.00000	5,600.00	160.00000	2,560.00	206.25000	3,300.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4"-2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1130	0949893	21.000	15.00000	315.00	14.00000	294.00	10.20000	214.20
	SEDUM "AUTUMN JOY" SEDUM AUTUMN JOY 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
1140	0949912	6.000	250.00000	1,500.00	175.00000	1,050.00	125.00000	750.00
	BETULA NIGRA RIVER BIRCH 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) King Construction, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		100% FEDERAL FUNDING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1150	0949962	1.000	500.00000	500.00	300.00000	300.00	400.00000 400.00
	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA LONDON PLANETREE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B	ea.					
1160	0949979	22.000	450.00000	9,900.00	308.00000	6,776.00	410.00000 9,020.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.					
1170	0950010	1,000.000	1.50000	1,500.00	0.54000	540.00	0.55000 550.00
	TEMPORARY SEEDING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
1180	0950019	9,167.000	1.20000	11,000.40	1.00000	9,167.00	1.00000 9,167.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
1190	0950043	30,128.000	0.20000	6,025.60	0.10000	3,012.80	0.12000 3,615.36
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
1200	0952001	(1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	7,500.00000 7,500.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1210	0969000	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	43,000.00000	43,000.00	20,000.00000 20,000.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1220	0969062	12.000	6,000.00000	72,000.00	1,600.00000	19,200.00	2,500.00000 30,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) King Construction, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		100% FEDERAL FUNDING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1230	0970007	2,600.000	40.00000	104,000.00	0.01000	26.00	51.00000 132,600.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr					
1240	0971001	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	444,000.00000	444,000.00	30,000.00000 30,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1250	0975002	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	10,000.00000 10,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS					
1260	0976002	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000 1,000.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
1270	0978002	250.000	80.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	250.00	91.00000 22,750.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
1280	0980001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	82,000.00000	82,000.00	50,000.00000 50,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1290	0981100	250.000	40.00000	10,000.00	42.00000	10,500.00	45.00000 11,250.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
1300	0981101	70.000	100.00000	7,000.00	100.00000	7,000.00	123.00000 8,610.00
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) King Construction, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		100% FEDERAL FUNDING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1310	0992088	1.000	500.00000	500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000
	FLAGPOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					2,500.00
1320	0992090	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	650.00000	1,300.00	750.00000
	BENCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					1,500.00
1330	1001001	300.000	20.00000	6,000.00	35.00000	10,500.00	13.00000
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.					3,900.00
1340	1002101	3.000	600.00000	1,800.00	430.00000	1,290.00	875.00000
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	ea.					2,625.00
1350	1003621	3.000	550.00000	1,650.00	500.00000	1,500.00	550.00000
	DECORATIVE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					1,650.00
1360	1003935	2.000	2,400.00000	4,800.00	1,600.00000	3,200.00	3,300.00000
	POLE MOUNTED FLOOD LIGHT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					6,600.00
1370	1008114	110.000	6.00000	660.00	8.00000	880.00	8.80000
	1 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					968.00
1380	1008126	160.000	2.00000	320.00	4.00000	640.00	4.40000
	1 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					704.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) King Construction, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		100% FEDERAL FUNDING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1390	1008214	320.000	16.00000	5,120.00	40.00000	12,800.00	19.90000 6,368.00
	1 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	I.f.					
1400	1010023	3.000	600.00000	1,800.00	950.00000	2,850.00	925.00000 2,775.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE III	ea.					
1410	1011001	60.000	5.00000	300.00	42.00000	2,520.00	5.00000 300.00
	4 INCH DRAIN PIPE	I.f.					
1420	1012010	900.000	1.00000	900.00	1.10000	990.00	1.20000 1,080.00
	NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	I.f.					
1430	1017032	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00	9,350.00000 9,350.00
	SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1440	1118012	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	2,750.00000 2,750.00
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1450	1118051	(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,850.00000 3,850.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1460	1131002	480.000	50.00000	24,000.00	40.00000	19,200.00	20.60000 9,888.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) King Construction, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% FEDERAL FUNDING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1470	1203109	6.000	5,000.00000	30,000.00	4,300.00000	25,800.00	5,725.00000 34,350.00
	SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	ea.					
1480	1205225	32.000	100.00000	3,200.00	150.00000	4,800.00	100.00000 3,200.00
	SEASONAL DELINEATOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1490	1206023	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	800.00000	800.00	3,000.00000 3,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1500	1207034	420.000	35.00000	14,700.00	55.00000	23,100.00	39.00000 16,380.00
	SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
1510	1208928	540.000	40.00000	21,600.00	40.00000	21,600.00	53.00000 28,620.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.					
1520	1209114	4,300.000	0.20000	860.00	0.14000	602.00	0.17000 731.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.					
1530	1209124	4,300.000	0.20000	860.00	0.14000	602.00	0.17000 731.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) King Construction, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% FEDERAL FUNDING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1540	1209131	120.000	1.00000	120.00	1.00000	120.00	1.10000 132.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.					
1550	1210101	4,300.000	0.40000	1,720.00	0.32000	1,376.00	0.35000 1,505.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
1560	1210102	4,800.000	0.40000	1,920.00	0.32000	1,536.00	0.35000 1,680.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
1570	1210104	360.000	1.00000	360.00	0.60000	216.00	0.70000 252.00
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
1580	1210105	400.000	4.00000	1,600.00	4.00000	1,600.00	3.55000 1,420.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.					
1590	1211001	300.000	2.00000	600.00	2.00000	600.00	1.45000 435.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
1600	1212001	2,000.000	1.50000	3,000.00	1.45000	2,900.00	1.60000 3,200.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.					
1610	1212002	2,000.000	1.50000	3,000.00	1.45000	2,900.00	1.60000 3,200.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) King Construction, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		100% FEDERAL FUNDING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1620	1212017	100.000	10.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	1,000.00	880.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC LEGEND ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.					
1630	1220003	5.000	500.00000	2,500.00	695.00000	3,475.00	5,000.00
	PUBLIC INFORMATION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
1640	1220011	300.000	10.00000	3,000.00	15.00000	4,500.00	4,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
1650	1500006	(1.000)	1,750.00000	1,750.00	1,750.00000	1,750.00	1,750.00
	UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
Section Totals:			\$3,528,020.11		\$3,681,035.32		\$3,748,909.46
Contract Totals			\$3,528,020.11		\$3,681,035.32		\$3,748,909.46